
DO/S S149
05/08/2011
246835-2011-ES

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Contrato de suministros
- Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

1/2

05/08/2011 S149
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Contrato de suministros
- Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

Suplemento al Diario Oficial de la Unión Europea

1/2

El presente anuncio en el sitio web de TED: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:246835-2011:TEXT:ES:HTML

BA-Banja Luka: Central hidroeléctrica de Bocac: reconstrucción del sistema de agua de
refrigeración (lote A) y reconstrucción del equipo de conmutación de 110 kV (lote B) (BEI)

2011/S 149-246835

INTERNATIONAL INVITATION FOR TENDERS

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA/ THE REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA

ECSEE APL3-BiH Project LOAN FROM EIB

POWER PLANT RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT - ECSSE APL3 BiH/EIB-A2.3-6-7/11-HPPB

Date: 28.07.2011.
Loan FI No. 2005-0452
IFB: ECSSE APL3 BiH/EIB-A2.3-6-7/11-HPPB
1. The Government of Bosnia and Herzegovina (hereinafter referred to as "the Borrower") has received a loan

from the European Investment Bank –EIB (hereinafter referred to as "the Bank") towards the cost of the Power
Plant Reconstruction Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the
contract for HPP Bocac: "Reconstruction of the Cooling Water System in HPP Bočac" and "Reconstruction of
the 110 kV Switchgear in HPP Bočac".

2. Elektroprivreda of the Republic of Srpska now invites sealed tenders from interested tenderers for the supply of
above stated equipment, as specified in the attached documents.

Reconstruction of the Cooling Water System in HPP Bočac, Lot A

Reconstruction of the 110 kV Switchgear in HPP Bočac, Lot B

The Tenderers are invited for one or both Lots. Each Lot must be priced separately. No discount will be
considered for both lots submission.

The Tenderers shall quote for all items in tender. Partial tenders will not be considered and will be rejected as
non-responsive.

Tendering for contract to be financed with the proceeds of a loan from the Bank is open to firms from any
country, as well as consortiums, joint ventures or associations.

Expected time of implementation is 80 (eighty) days starting from commencement date (date of Contract
signing), in accordance with Schedule of Requirements.

The criteria to be used in the tender evaluation are:
- Mandatory fulfilling of technical requirements
- The lowest total tender price.
a) Tender documents may be obtained from the office at the address below, starting from 28.07.2011 upon
payment of a non-refundable fee of 200,00 (two hundred) EUR or equivalent in a convertible currency. Payment
may be done by bank transfer to the Volks Bank AD, Banja Luka, RS/BiH; SWIFT VBBLBA22 on the account
EUR 9909011 on the account of ELEKTROPRIVREDA OF REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA, Trebinje; Account No. BA
395674440000006503, through LHB INTERNATIONALE HANDELSBANK AG, Frankfurt/Main Germany, Swift
LHBIDEFF, with note: For Elektroprivreda RS, with identification of purpose: Purchase of Tender Documents No.
ECSSE APL3 BiH/EIB-A2.3-6-7/11-HPPB.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:246835-2011:TEXT:ES:HTML


DO/S S149
05/08/2011
246835-2011-ES

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Contrato de suministros
- Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

2/2

05/08/2011 S149
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Contrato de suministros
- Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

Suplemento al Diario Oficial de la Unión Europea

2/2

b) For payment within Bosnia and Herzegovina, in KM by bank transfer to the Volks Bank AD, Banja Luka
filijala Trebinje on the account of ELEKTROPRIVREDA OF REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA, Trebinje Acc No.
567-443-10000445-42, with note: For Elektroprivreda RS, with identification of purpose: Purchase of Tender
Documents No. ECSSE APL3 BiH/EIB-A2.3-6-7/11-HPPB.

Upon request, the documents will be promptly dispatched by courier, but no liability can be accepted for loss or
late delivery.

All tenders must be accompanied by a tender security of at least 2 % (two per cent) of the total value of the
Supplier's proposal in tender currency or its equivalent in a convertible currency.

Tenders must be delivered to the office at the address below on or before 22.09.2011. on or before (but not later
than) 13:00, local time, at which time they will be opened in the presence of those tenderer's representatives
who choose to attend.

A register of potential tenderers who have purchased the tender documents may be inspected at the address
below.

Prospective tenderers may obtain further information from, and inspect and acquire the tender documents at,
the following office:
ELEKTROPRIVREDA OF THE REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA, Project Implementation Unit, Mr. Milorad Živković, PIU
Director, Trg Republike Srpske 8/VIII, 78000, Banja Luka, BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA. THE REPUBLIC OF
SRPSKA. Phone:  +387 51343610. Fax:  +387 51343929. E-mail: mzivkovic@ers.ba.


